PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3255914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT KEVIN WALSH	03/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN PLASTICS INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	5850 KEATON CRESCENT	
City:	MISSISSAUGA	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	L5R 3K2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6883298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)842-6166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9058448581

Email: msoble@sobledavis.ca
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW T. SOBLE
Address Line 1: 164 TRAFALGAR RD.

Address Line 4: OAKVILLE, ONTARIO L6J3G6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150291	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. SOBLE	
SIGNATURE:	/mattsoble/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=21. Assignment of US Patent v2 (FINAL) - SIGNED (Copy)#page1.tif

PATENT 503209299 REEL: 035112 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

(Effective as of March 5, 2015)

WHEREAS Robert Kevin Walsh, an individual currently residing at 28 Pine Hill Crescent, R.R. #4, Stirling, ON K0K 3E0 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") entered into an agreement with Western Plastics Incorporated (Ontario Corp. No. 001296757), a corporation with its principal place of business located at 5850 Keaton Crescent, Mississauga, ON L5R 3K2, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), to, inter alia, sell, assign and otherwise transfer all of his right, title and interest in and to the invention known as "APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING STRETCH FILM TO PALLETED GOODS", including but not limited to United States Patent Registration No. 6,883,298 (the "Invention");

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is hereby acknowledged agreed as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer, and hereby agrees to sell, assign and transfer, to the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, in perpetuity throughout the universe, in and to the Patent, together with United States Patent Registration No. 6,883,298 entitled APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING STRETCH FILM TO PALLETED GOODS, including all goodwill relating to the said trademarks,
- 2. The Assignor hereby agrees to do all such things and to execute such further documents, assurances, applications, assignments or other instruments as may be required to obtain trademark registrations or other forms of registrations or protection which may be available with respect to the Trademarks, and to vest the same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, without further consideration and from time to time as the Assignee may require.

Executed this 6th day of March, 2015.

Witness (Please print name below signature)

Kirsten Musarove

RØBERT KEVIN WALSH

PATENT REEL: 035112 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 03/09/2015